listed entries after closing.
Ring 1 Master/Excellent Standard (67 dogs)

Friday Running Order

Ring 1 Novice/Open/Excellent/Master FAST (49 dogs)
4 Inches (2 dogs)

4009 Lilas Corgi (Pembroke) Sarah Raheja
4012 Kailani American Eskimo Dog Jennifer Crisman
8 Inches (7 dogs)

8014 Lindi Cocker Spaniel Jen Ludlum
8018 Zaki Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan
8019 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Susan Plaiss
8007 Evie Corgi (Pembroke) Sarah Raheja
8011 Smidgen Boston Terrier Kevin Bottoms
8013 kEKO American Eskimo Dog  Jennifer Crisman
8004 Swerve Papillon Susan Plaiss

12 Inches (9 dogs)

12011  Sora Min Am Shepherd llene Peguero
12022 BLU Italian Greyhound Deanna Hudson Rice
12002 Rip Min Am Shepherd Deanna Hudson Rice
12009 Rebelle Border Terrier Bob Nicholas
12017 Thena Shetland Sheepdog Debbie Stewart
12007  Loki Swedish Vallhund Brigitte Campanaro
12005 Rye Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan
12012 Howdy French Bulldog Jamie Bottoms
12015 Vinny Parson Russell Sammi M. Flynn
16 Inches (10 dogs)

16024  Maui All American Dog Amanda Lackey
16014  Bodhi Golden Retriever Laura Dadson
16019  Phoenix Cane Corso Jennifer Ponce
16005 Chance English Springer Marilyn Burke
16011 Smarty Border Collie Roger Cook
16006 Baccarat American Eskimo Dog Christine Hatfield
16023 Maple GSD KayLynne E Kratzer
16017  Archer All American Dog Roberta Vigil
16018 Lissy Cocker Spaniel Jen Ludlum
16029 Twig Shetland Sheepdog Victoria Hays

20 Inches (18 dogs)

20028 Quinlan Irish Setter John Abert
20013 Beau Boxer Margaret Wilson
20047 Kaalee Flat-Coat Patty Mcclain
20031 Rain Weimaraner Megan Bohinc
20014  Alfie English Springer Lani Powell
20017  Ziv Border Collie Carol Julian
20023 Jack Border Collie Katherine Watson
20025 Dignity Border Collie Klari B Tedrow
20026 Ruby Border Collie Walter Seay
20034 Evie Golden Retriever Terri Campbell
20036 ELLA Samoyed Virginia Bundy
20044 BonBon GS Pointer Sheri Fastenrath
20018 Boogie Labrador Retriever Kurtis Kemper
20038 SPLASH GW Pointer Anita L Tate
20008 Hannah Flat-Coat Patty Mcclain
20039 Daisy All American Dog Lynn Yates
20009 Max Barbet Christine Hatfield
20011  Silky Aussie Roger Cook

24 Inches (3 dogs)

24004 Jackson Flat-Coat Patty Mcclain
24003 Kearney Irish Setter John Abert
24002 Gracie Red/White Setter Lou Avant

4 Inches (8 dogs)
4002 Maev
4003 Laci
4005 Sparkles
4006 Harper

4007 Taxi

4008 Jacie
4011 Brenna
4012 Kailani

8 Inches (15 dogs)
8003 Seal
8004 Swerve
8005 Pip

8006 Suede
8007 Evie

8008 Glitter
8010 Penny
8011 Smidgen
8012 Nina
8013 kEKO
8014 Lindi
8016 Cami
8017 Bully-Dozer
8018 Zaki

8019 Cody

12 Inches (10 dogs)
12002 Rip
12003 Oberon
12006 Nova
12009 Rebelle
12011  Sora
12013 Daily
12016  Annie
12017 Thena
12021 Leila
12022 BLU

16 Inches (11 dogs)
16002 Bennett
16009 Slam
16012  True
16014  Bodhi
16016 Trey
16017  Archer
16019  Phoenix
16021 Band
16024 Maui
16027 Vida Loca
16028 Bailey

20 Inches (20 dogs)
20003 Roz
20005 Blitz
20012 Trio
20013 Beau
20014  Alfie
20017  Ziv

20018 Boogie
20019 Dagen

Swedish Vallhund
American Eskimo Dog
Cav King Charles
Corgi (Cardigan)
Papillon

Coton de Tulear

Corgi (Pembroke)
American Eskimo Dog

Miniature Schnauzer
Papillon

Poodle

Papillon

Corgi (Pembroke)
Cav King Charles
Yorkshire Terrier
Boston Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
American Eskimo Dog
Cocker Spaniel
Biewer Terrier
French Bulldog
Miniature Schnauzer
Shetland Sheepdog

Min Am Shepherd
Parson Russell

All American Dog
Border Terrier

Min Am Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Min Am Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Schnauzer
Italian Greyhound

Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

All American Dog
Cane Corso
English Springer
All American Dog
Border Collie
Border Collie

Cane Corso

GS Pointer

Border Collie
Boxer

English Springer
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Boxer

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up of entries that may not have been received yet, or when adding wait-

Brigitte Campanaro
Jennifer Crisman
Carla White

Gail A LaBerge
Nancye Scalamandre
Joan Gallagher
Brigitte Campanaro
Jennifer Crisman

Karin Kinnan
Susan Plaiss
Veronica J. Carey
Laura Nicolosi
Sarah Raheja
Carla White

Ute Wrotnowski
Kevin Bottoms
Victoria Hays
Jennifer Crisman
Jen Ludlum

Joan Gallagher
Jamie Kreps Bottoms
Karin Kinnan
Susan Plaiss

Deanna Hudson Rice
Alecia Boese

Taylor Vutech

Bob Nicholas

llene Peguero

Susan Claytor
Barbara Ebel

Debbie Stewart

Judy Colvin

Deanna Hudson Rice

Victoria Hays
Klari B Tedrow
Jeanne Kemper
Laura Dadson
Linda Seay
Roberta Vigil
Jennifer Ponce
Marilyn Russell
Amanda Lackey
Jen Denereaz
Barbara Ebel

Rebecca Simonski
Sheri Fastenrath
Maggie H Fan
Margaret Wilson
Lani Powell

Carol Julian

Kurtis Kemper
Susan Lichtenberger



20023
20024
20025
20026
20029
20030
20033
20034
20036
20038
20044
20047

Jack
Ali'i
Dignity
Ruby
Lotti
Ava
Rook
Evie
ELLA
SPLASH
BonBon
Kaalee

24 Inches (3 dogs)

24001
24006
24007

Engage
Navi
Traveler

Border Collie
Cane Corso
Border Collie
Border Collie
Poodle
Flat-Coat
Flat-Coat
Golden Retriever
Samoyed
GW Pointer
GS Pointer
Flat-Coat

Ridgeback
Flat-Coat
Ridgeback

Ring 1 Open Standard (10 dogs)
12 Inches (2 dogs)

12001 Ida Claire
12010  Midnight
16 Inches (3 dogs)
16001  Blue
16004 Watson
16010 Hope

20 Inches (3 dogs)
20008 Hannah
20037 Buzz
20039 Daisy

24 Inches (2 dogs)
24002 Gracie
24004 Jackson

Miniature Schnauzer
Poodle

Min Am Shepherd
Lagotto Romagnolo
All American Dog

Flat-Coat
Border Collie
All American Dog

Red/White Setter
Flat-Coat

Ring 1 Novice Standard (20 dogs)
8 Inches (1 dogs)

8001 Annie

12 Inches (3 dogs)
12007  Loki
12012 Howdy
12015  Vinny

16 Inches (7 dogs)
16005 Chance
16006 Baccarat
16007  Noel
16011  Smarty
16013 Bear
16018 Lissy
16023 Maple

20 Inches (7 dogs)
20007 Presley
20009 Max
20011  Silky
20015 Slash
20027 Flash
20028 Quinlan
20031 Rain

24 Inches (2 dogs)
24003 Kearney
24005 Rain

Biewer Terrier

Swedish Vallhund
French Bulldog
Parson Russell

English Springer
American Eskimo Dog
English Springer
Border Collie

Min Am Shepherd
Cocker Spaniel

GSD

Belgian Sheepdog
Barbet

Aussie

Labrador Retriever
Greyhound

Irish Setter
Weimaraner

Irish Setter
Weimaraner

Katherine Watson
Jennifer Ponce
Klari B Tedrow
Walter Seay
Arrington Leitch
Kelly Bryant
Maureen Kolasa
Terri Campbell
Virginia Bundy
Anita L Tate
Sheri Fastenrath
Patty Mcclain

Anne M Jones
Demis Eckert
Anne M Jones

Judy Colvin
Frederick Des Chenes

Barbara Ebel

Patricia Jackson

Patty Mcclain
Kelley Adams
Lynn Yates

Lou Avant
Patty Mcclain

Joan Gallagher

Brigitte Campanaro
Jamie Bottoms
Sammi M. Flynn

Marilyn Burke
Christine Hatfield
Rupert Campbell
Roger Cook

Bill Collins

Jen Ludlum
KayLynne E Kratzer

Valerie McKagen
Christine Hatfield
Roger Cook
Linda Seay
Kathy Rakestraw
John Abert
Megan Bohinc

John Abert
Tamara Brower

Ring 1 Master/Excellent JWW (74 dogs)

4 Inches (8 dogs)
4002 Maev
4003 Laci
4005 Sparkles
4006 Harper

4007 Taxi

4008 Jacie
4011 Brenna
4012 Kailani

8 Inches (16 dogs)
8003 Seal
8004 Swerve
8005 Pip

8006 Suede
8007 Evie
8008 Glitter
8009 Kate
8010 Penny
8011 Smidgen
8012 Nina
8013 kEKO
8014 Lindi
8016 Cami
8017 Bully-Dozer
8018 Zaki

8019 Cody

12 Inches (12 dogs)
12001 Ida Claire
12002 Rip
12003 Oberon
12006 Nova
12009 Rebelle
12010  Midnight
12011  Sora
12013  Daily
12016  Annie
12017 Thena
12021 Leila
12022 BLU

16 Inches (12 dogs)
16002 Bennett
16004 Watson
16009 Slam
16012 True
16014 Bodhi
16016 Trey
16017  Archer
16019  Phoenix
16021 Band
16024 Maui
16027 Vida Loca
16028 Bailey

20 Inches (22 dogs)
20003 Roz
20005 Blitz
20008 Hannah
20012 Trio
20013 Beau

Swedish Vallhund
American Eskimo Dog
Cav King Charles
Corgi (Cardigan)
Papillon

Coton de Tulear

Corgi (Pembroke)
American Eskimo Dog

Miniature Schnauzer
Papillon

Poodle

Papillon

Corgi (Pembroke)
Cav King Charles
English Springer
Yorkshire Terrier
Boston Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
American Eskimo Dog
Cocker Spaniel
Biewer Terrier
French Bulldog
Miniature Schnauzer
Shetland Sheepdog

Miniature Schnauzer
Min Am Shepherd
Parson Russell

All American Dog
Border Terrier
Poodle

Min Am Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Min Am Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Schnauzer
Italian Greyhound

Shetland Sheepdog
Lagotto Romagnolo
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

All American Dog
Cane Corso
English Springer
All American Dog
Border Collie
Border Collie

Cane Corso
GS Pointer
Flat-Coat
Border Collie
Boxer

Brigitte Campanaro
Jennifer Crisman
Carla White

Gail A LaBerge
Nancye Scalamandre
Joan Gallagher
Brigitte Campanaro
Jennifer Crisman

Karin Kinnan
Susan Plaiss
Veronica J. Carey
Laura Nicolosi
Sarah Raheja
Carla White
Marilyn Russell
Ute Wrotnowski
Kevin Bottoms
Victoria Hays
Jennifer Crisman
Jen Ludlum

Joan Gallagher
Jamie Kreps Bottoms
Karin Kinnan
Susan Plaiss

Judy Colvin

Deanna Hudson Rice
Alecia Boese

Taylor Vutech

Bob Nicholas
Frederick Des Chenes
llene Peguero

Susan Claytor
Barbara Ebel

Debbie Stewart

Judy Colvin

Deanna Hudson Rice

Victoria Hays

Klari B Tedrow
Jeanne Kemper
Laura Dadson
Linda Seay
Roberta Vigil
Jennifer Ponce
Marilyn Russell
Amanda Lackey
Jen Denereaz
Barbara Ebel

Rebecca Simonski
Sheri Fastenrath
Patty Mcclain
Maggie H Fan
Margaret Wilson



20014  Alfie
20018 Boogie
20019 Dagen

20023 Jack
20024  Alili
20025 Dignity
20026 Ruby
20029 Lotti
20030 Ava
20033 Rook
20034 Evie
20036 ELLA
20037 Buzz
20038 SPLASH
20042 Bel

20044 BonBon
20047 Kaalee

24 Inches (4 dogs)
24001 Engage
24002 Gracie
24006 Navi
24007 Traveler

English Springer
Labrador Retriever
Boxer

Border Collie
Cane Corso
Border Collie
Border Collie
Poodle

Flat-Coat
Flat-Coat
Golden Retriever
Samoyed

Border Collie
GW Pointer
Cane Corso

GS Pointer
Flat-Coat

Ridgeback
Red/White Setter
Flat-Coat
Ridgeback

Ring 1 Open JWW (5 dogs)

12 Inches (1 dogs)
12007  Loki

16 Inches (1 dogs)
16006 Baccarat

20 Inches (2 dogs)
20028 Quinlan

20039 Daisy

24 Inches (1 dogs)
24004 Jackson

Swedish Vallhund

American Eskimo Dog

Irish Setter
All American Dog

Flat-Coat

Ring 1 Novice JWW (17 dogs)

8 Inches (1 dogs)
8001 Annie

12 Inches (3 dogs)
12012 Howdy
12015  Vinny
12020 Sara

16 Inches (6 dogs)
16005 Chance

16007  Noel
16011  Smarty
16013 Bear
16018 Lissy
16023 Maple
20 Inches (5 dogs)
20009 Max
20011  Silky
20015 Slash
20031 Rain
20046  McGill

24 Inches (2 dogs)
24003 Kearney
24005 Rain

Biewer Terrier

French Bulldog
Parson Russell
All American Dog

English Springer
English Springer
Border Collie

Min Am Shepherd
Cocker Spaniel
GSD

Barbet

Aussie

Labrador Retriever
Weimaraner
Belgian Sheepdog

Irish Setter
Weimaraner

Lani Powell

Kurtis Kemper
Susan Lichtenberger
Katherine Watson
Jennifer Ponce
Klari B Tedrow
Walter Seay
Arrington Leitch
Kelly Bryant
Maureen Kolasa
Terri Campbell
Virginia Bundy
Kelley Adams
Anita L Tate
Rebecca Simonski
Sheri Fastenrath
Patty Mcclain

Anne M Jones
Lou Avant

Demis Eckert
Anne M Jones

Brigitte Campanaro

Christine Hatfield

John Abert
Lynn Yates

Patty Mcclain

Joan Gallagher

Jamie Bottoms
Sammi M. Flynn
Patricia Jackson

Marilyn Burke
Rupert Campbell
Roger Cook

Bill Collins

Jen Ludlum
KayLynne E Kratzer

Christine Hatfield
Roger Cook
Linda Seay
Megan Bohinc
Valerie McKagen

John Abert
Tamara Brower

Ring 1 Premier JWW (21 dogs)

20 Inches (8 dogs)

20002 Q
20005 Blitz
20014 Alfie
20018 Boogie
20023 Jack
20025 Dignity
20041 Babe

20044 BonBon

16 Inches (3 dogs)
16015 Lyra

16017  Archer
16027 Vida Loca
12 Inches (5 dogs)

12002 Rip
12009 Rebelle
12011  Sora
12017 Thena
12022 BLU

8 Inches (4 dogs)
8004 Swerve
8011 Smidgen
8013 kEKO
8015 Saga

4 Inches (1 dogs)
4010 Bully-Dozer

Golden Retriever
GS Pointer
English Springer
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

GS Pointer

Min Am Shepherd
All American Dog
Border Collie

Min Am Shepherd
Border Terrier

Min Am Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Italian Greyhound

Papillon

Boston Terrier
American Eskimo Dog
Swedish Vallhund

French Bulldog

Ring 1 Master/Excellent JWW (84 dogs)

24 Inches (4 dogs)
24001 Engage
24002 Gracie
24006 Navi

24007 Traveler
20 Inches (24 dogs)

20002 Q
20003 Roz
20004 Gunnar
20005 Blitz
20013 Beau
20014  Alfie

20018 Boogie
20019 Dagen
20020 Jenna

20022 Vie
20023 Jack
20024  Alili
20025 Dignity
20026 Ruby
20029 Lotti
20030 Ava
20033 Rook
20034 Evie
20035 Roo
20036 ELLA
20038 SPLASH
20041 Babe

20042 Bel

Ridgeback
Red/White Setter
Flat-Coat
Ridgeback

Golden Retriever
Cane Corso
Vizsla

GS Pointer
Boxer

English Springer
Labrador Retriever
Boxer

Berner

Border Collie
Border Collie
Cane Corso
Border Collie
Border Collie
Poodle

Flat-Coat
Flat-Coat
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Samoyed

GW Pointer
Border Collie
Cane Corso

Saturday Running Order

Richard Eggie
Sheri Fastenrath
Lani Powell

Kurtis Kemper
Katherine Watson
Klari B Tedrow
Richard Eggie
Sheri Fastenrath

Caroline Coyle
Roberta Vigil
Jen Denereaz

Deanna Hudson Rice
Bob Nicholas

llene Peguero
Debbie Stewart
Deanna Hudson Rice

Susan Plaiss
Kevin Bottoms
Jennifer Crisman
Madison LeRoy

Jamie Kreps Bottoms

Anne M Jones
Lou Avant

Demis Eckert
Anne M Jones

Richard Eggie
Rebecca Simonski
Ashley A Booth
Sheri Fastenrath
Margaret Wilson
Lani Powell

Kurtis Kemper
Susan Lichtenberger
Kathy A Schmitz
Julia Kopp
Katherine Watson
Jennifer Ponce
Klari B Tedrow
Walter Seay
Arrington Leitch
Kelly Bryant
Maureen Kolasa
Terri Campbell
Jenny Kopp
Virginia Bundy
Anita L Tate
Richard Eggie
Rebecca Simonski



20044 BonBon
16 Inches (15 dogs)

16002 Bennett
16003 Essence
16004 Watson
16009 Slam
16012  True
16014  Bodhi
16015 Lyra
16016  Trey
16017  Archer
16019  Phoenix
16021 Band
16022 Kola
16025 Jake
16027 Vida Loca
16028 Bailey
12 Inches (16 dogs)
12001 Ida Claire
12002 Rip
12003 Oberon
12004 Jade
12006 Nova
12008 Kiwi
12009 Rebelle
12010  Midnight
12011 Sora
12013  Daily
12014  Wish
12016  Annie
12017 Thena
12018 Odin
12021 Leila
12022 BLU

8 Inches (15 dogs)
8004 Swerve

8005 Pip

8006 Suede
8007 Evie

8008 Glitter
8009 Kate

8010 Penny
8011 Smidgen
8012 Nina

8013 kEKO
8015 Saga
8016 Cami
8017 Bully-Dozer
8018  Zaki

8019 Cody

4 Inches (10 dogs)
4002 Maev
4003 Laci

4004 Lulu

4005 Sparkles
4006 Harper
4007 Taxi
4008 Jacie
4011 Brenna

GS Pointer

Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Lagotto Romagnolo
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Min Am Shepherd
Border Collie

All American Dog
Cane Corso
English Springer
Border Collie
Aussie

Border Collie
Border Collie

Miniature Schnauzer
Min Am Shepherd
Parson Russell

All American Dog
All American Dog
Miniature Schnauzer
Border Terrier
Poodle

Min Am Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund
Min Am Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Min Am Shepherd
Miniature Schnauzer
Italian Greyhound

Papillon

Poodle

Papillon

Corgi (Pembroke)
Cav King Charles
English Springer
Yorkshire Terrier
Boston Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
American Eskimo Dog
Swedish Vallhund
Biewer Terrier
French Bulldog
Miniature Schnauzer
Shetland Sheepdog

Swedish Vallhund
American Eskimo Dog
Poodle

Cav King Charles
Corgi (Cardigan)
Papillon

Coton de Tulear

Corgi (Pembroke)

Sheri Fastenrath

Victoria Hays
Patty Krup

Klari B Tedrow
Jeanne Kemper
Laura Dadson
Caroline Coyle
Linda Seay
Roberta Vigil
Jennifer Ponce
Marilyn Russell
Jenny Kopp
Jane Leitz

Jen Denereaz
Barbara Ebel

Judy Colvin

Deanna Hudson Rice
Alecia Boese

Peggy Donato

Taylor Vutech

Karen Stearns

Bob Nicholas
Frederick Des Chenes
llene Peguero

Susan Claytor

Susan J Clingenpeel
Barbara Ebel

Debbie Stewart
Caroline Coyle

Judy Colvin

Deanna Hudson Rice

Susan Plaiss
Veronica J. Carey
Laura Nicolosi
Sarah Raheja
Carla White
Marilyn Russell
Ute Wrotnowski
Kevin Bottoms
Victoria Hays
Jennifer Crisman
Madison LeRoy
Joan Gallagher
Jamie Kreps Bottoms
Karin Kinnan
Susan Plaiss

Brigitte Campanaro
Jennifer Crisman
Markie Haynes

Carla White

Gail A LaBerge
Nancye Scalamandre
Joan Gallagher
Brigitte Campanaro

4012
4013

Kailani
Rudy

American Eskimo Dog
Poodle

Ring 1 Open JWW (5 dogs)
20 Inches (2 dogs)

20010
20039

Mookie
Daisy

16 Inches (1 dogs)

16006

Baccarat

12 Inches (2 dogs)

12005
12007

Rye
Loki

Aussie
All American Dog

American Eskimo Dog

Miniature Schnauzer
Swedish Vallhund

Ring 1 Novice JWW (18 dogs)
24 Inches (1 dogs)

24005 Rain

20 Inches (8 dogs)
20009 Max
20011  Silky
20015 Slash
20021 Penny
20027 Flash
20031 Rain
20043 Lady
20046  McGill

16 Inches (5 dogs)
16005 Chance
16007 Noel
16011  Smarty
16013 Bear
16023 Maple

12 Inches (3 dogs)
12012 Howdy
12019 Bodie
12020 Sara

8 Inches (1 dogs)

8001

Annie

Weimaraner

Barbet

Aussie

Labrador Retriever
Cattle Dog
Greyhound
Weimaraner
Brittany

Belgian Sheepdog

English Springer
English Springer
Border Collie

Min Am Shepherd
GSD

French Bulldog
Shetland Sheepdog
All American Dog

Biewer Terrier

Ring 1 Premier Standard (27 dogs)
20 Inches (9 dogs)

20002 Q

20005 Blitz
20014  Alfie
20018 Boogie
20022 Vie
20023 Jack
20025 Dignity
20041 Babe
20044 BonBon
16 Inches (4 dogs)
16015 Lyra
16019  Phoenix
16022 Kola
16027 Vida Loca
12 Inches (8 dogs)
12002 Rip
12004 Jade
12009 Rebelle
12011  Sora
12014  Wish
12016  Annie

Golden Retriever
GS Pointer
English Springer
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

GS Pointer

Min Am Shepherd
Cane Corso
Border Collie
Border Collie

Min Am Shepherd
All American Dog
Border Terrier

Min Am Shepherd
Swedish Vallhund
Min Am Shepherd

Jennifer Crisman
Markie Haynes

Jane Leitz
Lynn Yates

Christine Hatfield

Karin Kinnan
Brigitte Campanaro

Tamara Brower

Christine Hatfield
Roger Cook
Linda Seay

Devin Jordan Ellis
Kathy Rakestraw
Megan Bohinc
Ashley A Booth
Valerie McKagen

Marilyn Burke
Rupert Campbell
Roger Cook

Bill Collins
KayLynne E Kratzer

Jamie Bottoms
Heather J Stanley
Patricia Jackson

Joan Gallagher

Richard Eggie
Sheri Fastenrath
Lani Powell

Kurtis Kemper
Julia Kopp
Katherine Watson
Klari B Tedrow
Richard Eggie
Sheri Fastenrath

Caroline Coyle
Jennifer Ponce
Jenny Kopp
Jen Denereaz

Deanna Hudson Rice
Peggy Donato

Bob Nicholas

llene Peguero

Susan J Clingenpeel
Barbara Ebel



12017 Thena

12022 BLU

8 Inches (5 dogs)
8007 Evie
8011 Smidgen
8013 kEKO
8015 Saga
8018 Zaki

4 Inches (1 dogs)
4010 Bully-Dozer

Shetland Sheepdog
Italian Greyhound

Corgi (Pembroke)
Boston Terrier
American Eskimo Dog
Swedish Vallhund
Miniature Schnauzer

French Bulldog

Ring 1 Master/Excellent Standard (79 dogs)

24 Inches (3 dogs)
24001 Engage
24006 Navi

24007 Traveler
20 Inches (23 dogs)

20002 Q

20003 Roz
20004 Gunnar
20005 Blitz
20013 Beau
20014  Alfie
20018 Boogie
20019 Dagen
20020 Jenna
20022 Vie
20023 Jack
20024  Alifi
20025 Dignity
20026 Ruby
20029 Lotti
20030 Ava
20033 Rook
20034 Evie
20035 Roo
20036 ELLA
20038 SPLASH
20041 Babe
20044 BonBon
16 Inches (14 dogs)
16002 Bennett
16003 Essence
16009 Slam
16012  True
16014  Bodhi
16015 Lyra
16016  Trey
16017  Archer
16019  Phoenix
16021 Band
16022 Kola
16025 Jake
16027 Vida Loca
16028 Bailey
12 Inches (15 dogs)
12002 Rip
12003 Oberon
12004 Jade

12005 Rye

Ridgeback
Flat-Coat
Ridgeback

Golden Retriever
Cane Corso
Vizsla

GS Pointer
Boxer

English Springer
Labrador Retriever
Boxer

Berner

Border Collie
Border Collie
Cane Corso
Border Collie
Border Collie
Poodle

Flat-Coat
Flat-Coat
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Samoyed

GW Pointer
Border Collie

GS Pointer

Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Min Am Shepherd
Border Collie

All American Dog
Cane Corso
English Springer
Border Collie
Aussie

Border Collie
Border Collie

Min Am Shepherd
Parson Russell

All American Dog
Miniature Schnauzer

Debbie Stewart
Deanna Hudson Rice

Sarah Raheja
Kevin Bottoms
Jennifer Crisman
Madison LeRoy
Karin Kinnan

Jamie Kreps Bottoms

Anne M Jones
Demis Eckert
Anne M Jones

Richard Eggie
Rebecca Simonski
Ashley A Booth
Sheri Fastenrath
Margaret Wilson
Lani Powell

Kurtis Kemper
Susan Lichtenberger
Kathy A Schmitz
Julia Kopp
Katherine Watson
Jennifer Ponce
Klari B Tedrow
Walter Seay
Arrington Leitch
Kelly Bryant
Maureen Kolasa
Terri Campbell
Jenny Kopp
Virginia Bundy
Anita L Tate
Richard Eggie
Sheri Fastenrath

Victoria Hays
Patty Krup
Klari B Tedrow
Jeanne Kemper
Laura Dadson
Caroline Coyle
Linda Seay
Roberta Vigil
Jennifer Ponce
Marilyn Russell
Jenny Kopp
Jane Leitz

Jen Denereaz
Barbara Ebel

Deanna Hudson Rice
Alecia Boese

Peggy Donato

Karin Kinnan

12006 Nova
12008 Kiwi
12009 Rebelle
12011  Sora
12013  Daily
12014  Wish
12016  Annie
12017 Thena
12018 Odin
12021 Leila
12022 BLU

8 Inches (14 dogs)
8004 Swerve
8005 Pip

8006 Suede
8007 Evie
8008 Glitter
8010 Penny
8011 Smidgen
8012 Nina
8013 kEKO
8015 Saga
8016 Cami
8017 Bully-Dozer
8018 Zaki
8019 Cody

4 Inches (10 dogs)
4002 Maev
4003 Laci
4004 Lulu
4005 Sparkles
4006 Harper
4007 Taxi
4008 Jacie
4011 Brenna
4012 Kailani
4013 Rudy

All American Dog
Miniature Schnauzer
Border Terrier

Min Am Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund
Min Am Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Min Am Shepherd
Miniature Schnauzer
Italian Greyhound

Papillon

Poodle

Papillon

Corgi (Pembroke)
Cav King Charles
Yorkshire Terrier
Boston Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
American Eskimo Dog
Swedish Vallhund
Biewer Terrier
French Bulldog
Miniature Schnauzer
Shetland Sheepdog

Swedish Vallhund
American Eskimo Dog
Poodle

Cav King Charles
Corgi (Cardigan)
Papillon

Coton de Tulear

Corgi (Pembroke)
American Eskimo Dog
Poodle

Ring 1 Open Standard (9 dogs)
24 Inches (1 dogs)

24002 Gracie

20 Inches (3 dogs)
20010 Mookie
20037 Buzz
20039 Daisy

16 Inches (3 dogs)
16001 Blue
16004 Watson
16010 Hope

12 Inches (2 dogs)
12001 Ida Claire
12010  Midnight

Red/White Setter

Aussie
Border Collie
All American Dog

Min Am Shepherd
Lagotto Romagnolo
All American Dog

Miniature Schnauzer
Poodle

Ring 1 Novice Standard (19 dogs)
24 Inches (1 dogs)

24005

Rain

20 Inches (7 dogs)

20007
20009
20011

Presley
Max
Silky

Weimaraner

Belgian Sheepdog
Barbet
Aussie

Taylor Vutech

Karen Stearns

Bob Nicholas

llene Peguero
Susan Claytor
Susan J Clingenpeel
Barbara Ebel
Debbie Stewart
Caroline Coyle

Judy Colvin

Deanna Hudson Rice

Susan Plaiss
Veronica J. Carey
Laura Nicolosi
Sarah Raheja
Carla White

Ute Wrotnowski
Kevin Bottoms
Victoria Hays
Jennifer Crisman
Madison LeRoy
Joan Gallagher
Jamie Kreps Bottoms
Karin Kinnan
Susan Plaiss

Brigitte Campanaro
Jennifer Crisman
Markie Haynes

Carla White

Gail A LaBerge
Nancye Scalamandre
Joan Gallagher
Brigitte Campanaro
Jennifer Crisman
Markie Haynes

Lou Avant
Jane Leitz
Kelley Adams
Lynn Yates
Barbara Ebel

Patricia Jackson

Judy Colvin
Frederick Des Chenes

Tamara Brower

Valerie McKagen
Christine Hatfield
Roger Cook



20015 Slash
20021  Penny
20031 Rain
20043 Lady

16 Inches (7 dogs)
16005 Chance

16006 Baccarat

16007  Noel
16008 Vision
16011 Smarty
16013 Bear
16023 Maple
12 Inches (3 dogs)
12007  Loki
12012 Howdy
12019 Bodie

8 Inches (1 dogs)
8001 Annie

Labrador Retriever
Cattle Dog
Weimaraner
Brittany

English Springer
American Eskimo Dog
English Springer
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Min Am Shepherd
GSD

Swedish Vallhund
French Bulldog
Shetland Sheepdog

Biewer Terrier

Ring 1 Time 2 Beat (38 dogs)

8 Inches (7 dogs)
8004 Swerve

8007 Evie
8011 Smidgen
8013 kEKO
8015 Saga
8018  Zaki
8019 Cody

12 Inches (6 dogs)
12009 Rebelle

12011  Sora

12012 Howdy
12014  Wish
12017 Thena
12018 Odin

16 Inches (10 dogs)
16001 Blue

16009 Slam
16015 Lyra

16019  Phoenix
16022 Kola

16023 Maple
16024  Maui
16026 Blue

16027 Vida Loca
16028 Bailey

20 Inches (14 dogs)
20005 Blitz

20013 Beau

20018 Boogie
20021  Penny

20022 Vie
20023 Jack
20025 Dignity
20026 Ruby
20032 Pepper
20034 Evie

Papillon

Corgi (Pembroke)
Boston Terrier
American Eskimo Dog
Swedish Vallhund
Miniature Schnauzer
Shetland Sheepdog

Border Terrier

Min Am Shepherd
French Bulldog
Swedish Vallhund
Shetland Sheepdog
Min Am Shepherd

Min Am Shepherd
Border Collie

Min Am Shepherd
Cane Corso
Border Collie
GSD

All American Dog
All American Dog
Border Collie
Border Collie

GS Pointer

Boxer

Labrador Retriever
Cattle Dog

Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

All American Dog
Golden Retriever

Linda Seay

Devin Jordan Ellis
Megan Bohinc
Ashley A Booth

Marilyn Burke
Christine Hatfield
Rupert Campbell
Rita Pikor

Roger Cook

Bill Collins
KayLynne E Kratzer

Brigitte Campanaro
Jamie Bottoms

Heather J Stanley

Joan Gallagher

Sunday Running Order

Susan Plaiss
Sarah Raheja
Kevin Bottoms
Jennifer Crisman
Madison LeRoy
Karin Kinnan
Susan Plaiss

Bob Nicholas

llene Peguero
Jamie Bottoms
Susan J Clingenpeel
Debbie Stewart
Caroline Coyle

Barbara Ebel

Klari B Tedrow
Caroline Coyle
Jennifer Ponce
Jenny Kopp
KayLynne E Kratzer
Amanda Lackey
April Rogers

Jen Denereaz
Barbara Ebel

Sheri Fastenrath
Margaret Wilson
Kurtis Kemper
Devin Jordan Ellis
Julia Kopp
Katherine Watson
Klari B Tedrow
Walter Seay

April Rogers

Terri Campbell

20035 Roo
20036 ELLA
20041 Babe

20044 BonBon

24 Inches (1 dogs)
24002 Gracie

Border Collie
Samoyed
Border Collie
GS Pointer

Red/White Setter

Ring 1 Master/Excellent Standard (76 dogs)

4 Inches (10 dogs)

4002 Maev
4003 Laci
4004 Lulu
4005 Sparkles
4007 Taxi
4008 Jacie
4009 Lilas
4011 Brenna
4012 Kailani
4013 Rudy

8 Inches (15 dogs)
8003 Seal
8004 Swerve
8005 Pip

8006 Suede
8007 Evie
8008 Glitter
8010 Penny
8011 Smidgen
8012 Nina
8013 kEKO
8015 Saga
8016 Cami
8017 Bully-Dozer
8018 Zaki
8019 Cody

12 Inches (11 dogs)
12003 Oberon

12006 Nova
12008  Kiwi
12009 Rebelle
12011  Sora
12013  Daily
12014  Wish
12016  Annie
12017 Thena
12018 Odin
12021 Leila

16 Inches (12 dogs)
16002 Bennett
16003 Essence

16009 Slam
16015 Lyra
16016 Trey
16019  Phoenix
16021 Band
16022 Kola
16024 Maui
16026 Blue

16027 Vida Loca
16028 Bailey

Swedish Vallhund
American Eskimo Dog
Poodle

Cav King Charles
Papillon

Coton de Tulear

Corgi (Pembroke)
Corgi (Pembroke)
American Eskimo Dog
Poodle

Miniature Schnauzer
Papillon

Poodle

Papillon

Corgi (Pembroke)
Cav King Charles
Yorkshire Terrier
Boston Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
American Eskimo Dog
Swedish Vallhund
Biewer Terrier
French Bulldog
Miniature Schnauzer
Shetland Sheepdog

Parson Russell

All American Dog
Miniature Schnauzer
Border Terrier

Min Am Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Swedish Vallhund
Min Am Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Min Am Shepherd
Miniature Schnauzer

Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Border Collie

Min Am Shepherd
Border Collie
Cane Corso
English Springer
Border Collie

All American Dog
All American Dog
Border Collie
Border Collie

Jenny Kopp
Virginia Bundy
Richard Eggie
Sheri Fastenrath

Lou Avant

Brigitte Campanaro
Jennifer Crisman
Markie Haynes

Carla White

Nancye Scalamandre
Joan Gallagher
Sarah Raheja
Brigitte Campanaro
Jennifer Crisman
Markie Haynes

Karin Kinnan
Susan Plaiss
Veronica J. Carey
Laura Nicolosi
Sarah Raheja
Carla White

Ute Wrotnowski
Kevin Bottoms
Victoria Hays
Jennifer Crisman
Madison LeRoy
Joan Gallagher
Jamie Kreps Bottoms
Karin Kinnan
Susan Plaiss

Alecia Boese
Taylor Vutech
Karen Stearns
Bob Nicholas
llene Peguero
Susan Claytor
Susan J Clingenpeel
Barbara Ebel
Debbie Stewart
Caroline Coyle
Judy Colvin

Victoria Hays
Patty Krup
Klari B Tedrow
Caroline Coyle
Linda Seay
Jennifer Ponce
Marilyn Russell
Jenny Kopp
Amanda Lackey
April Rogers
Jen Denereaz
Barbara Ebel



20 Inches (27 dogs)
20001 Bazinga!

20028 Quinlan
Katy Hannah Chadwick 20031 Rain

Irish Setter
Weimaraner

John Abert

Border Collie Megan Bohinc

20002 Q Golden Retriever Richard Eggie 20040 Dazzle Border Collie Katy Hannah Chadwick
20003 Roz Cane Corso Rebecca Simonski 24 Inches (2 dogs)
20005 Blitz GS Pointer Sheri Fastenrath 24003 Kearney Irish Setter John Abert
20006 Dream Border Collie Clair G Kennedy 24005 Rain Weimaraner Tamara Brower
20012 Trio Border Collie Maggie H Fan
20013 Beau Boxer Margaret Wilson Ring 1 Master/Excellent JWW (83 dogs)
20014  Alfie English Springer Lani Powell 4Inches (10 dogs) _ -
) j ) 4002 Maev Swedish Vallhund Brigitte Campanaro
20018 Boogie Labrador Retriever Kurtis Kemper ] . ) ) )
. 4003 Laci American Eskimo Dog  Jennifer Crisman
20019 Dagen Boxer Susan Lichtenberger .
. 4004 Lulu Poodle Markie Haynes
20020 Jenna Berner Kathy A Schmitz . ]
) ) . 4005 Sparkles Cav King Charles Carla White
20022 Vie Border Collie Julia Kopp . .
) . 4007 Taxi Papillon Nancye Scalamandre
20023 Jack Border Collie Katherine Watson
. ) 4008 Jacie Coton de Tulear Joan Gallagher
20024  Ali'i Cane Corso Jennifer Ponce ) ) .
. ) ) 4009 Lilas Corgi (Pembroke) Sarah Raheja
20025 Dignity Border Collie Klari B Tedrow ) o
) 4011 Brenna Corgi (Pembroke) Brigitte Campanaro
20026 Ruby Border Collie Walter Seay 4012 Kailani Ameri Eskimo D Jennifer Cri
ailan merican Eskimo Do ennifer Crisman
20029 Lotti Poodle Arrington Leitch 4013 R Id I b dII I 9 M kl. H I
oodle arkie Haynes
20030 Ava Flat-Coat Kelly Bryant " o (1”6’; ) e nay
! ) nches ogs
2282421 EePper g” Gme;ca:rT Dog ,:prll. IZogerZ | 8003 Seal Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan
o0 Rv'e B° de”C e“.”ever | em Emp © 8004  Swerve Papillon Susan Plaiss
20036 Elc_)EA Sor er do ¢ Vzlanr)y. ;ppd 8005 Pip Poodle Veronica J. Carey
20038  SPLASH GT/TIZY? ‘ Alr'gime utn y 8006 Suede Papillon Laura Nicolosi
20041 Bab Bord 0|(r:1 GI}I"' R'mha g :e. 8007 Evie Corgi (Pembroke) Sarah Raheja
oos Ba ; G‘;' Per_ t° ¢ s:: arF tgg'e N 8008 Glitter Cav King Charles Carla White
20045 Hzn on Bord omCeIrr o (e.rlGe:(s enrad 8009 Kate English Springer Marilyn Russell
20047 KI rr:an Flort gr to ¢ P atltr M eln.ne y 8010 Penny Yorkshire Terrier Ute Wrotnowski
24 Inch a1a dee ak-toa atly Mcclain 8011 Smidgen Boston Terrier Kevin Bottoms
nches ( ) °gs) . 8012 Nina Shetland Sheepdog Victoria Hays
24006 Navi Flat-Coat Demis Eckert . ] ) :
8013 kEKO American Eskimo Dog  Jennifer Crisman
Ring 1 Open Standard (8 dogs) 8015  Saga Swedish Vallhund Madison LeRoy
12 Inches (2 dogs) 8016 Cami Biewer Terrier Joan Gallagher
12001 Ida Claire Miniature Schnauzer Judy Colvin 8017 Bully-Dozer French Bulldog Jamie Kreps Bottoms
12010  Midnight Poodle Frederick Des Chenes 8018 Zaki Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan
16 Inches (1 dogs) 8019 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Susan Plaiss
16004 Watson Lagotto Romagnolo 12 Inches (13 dogs)
20 Inches (3 dogs) 12001 Ida Claire Miniature Schnauzer Judy Colvin

20008 Hannah Flat-Coat Patty Mcclain 12003 Oberon Parson Russell Alecia Boese
20037 Buzz Border Collie Kelley Adams 12006 Nova All American Dog Taylor Vutech
20039 Daisy All American Dog Lynn Yates 12008  Kiwi Miniature Schnauzer Karen Stearns
24 Inches (2 dogs) 12009 Rebelle Border Terrier Bob Nicholas
24002 Gracie Red/White Setter Lou Avant Poodle

12010  Midnight

Frederick Des Chenes

24004  Jackson Flat-Coat Patty Mcclain 12011  Sora Min Am Shepherd llene Peguero
R N Standard (16 d 12013 Daily Shetland Sheepdog Susan Claytor
ing ovice Standard ( ogs) . . .
12‘ Inches‘;; dogs) 12014  Wish Swedish Vallhund Susan J Clingenpeel
12007  Loki Swedish Vallhund Brigitte Campanaro 12016 Annie Min Am Shepherd Barbara Ebel
12012 Howdy French Bulldog Jamie Bottoms 12017 Thena Shetland Sheepdog Debbie Stewart
12019 Bodie Shetland Sheepdog ~ Heather J Stanley 12018 Odin Min Am Shepherd Caroline Coyle
16 Inches (4 dogs) 12021 Leila Miniature Schnauzer Judy Colvin
16007  Noel English Springer Rupert Campbell 16 Inches (13 dogs)
16013 Bear Min Am Shepherd Bill Collins 16002 Bennett Shetland Sheepdog Victoria Hays
16020 Zoe Border Collie Tamara Waldrop 16003  Essence Border Collie Patty Krup
16023 Maple GSD KayLynne E Kratzer 16004 Watson Lagotto Romagnolo
20 Inches (7 dogs) 16009 Slam Border Collie Klari B Tedrow
20015 Slash Labrador Retriever Linda Seay 16015  Lyra Min Am Shepherd Caroline Coyle
20016 Luca Belgian Sheepdog Suzanne M De Blois 16016 Trey Border Collie Linda Seay
20021 Penny Cattle Dog Devin Jordan Ellis 16019  Phoenix Cane Corso Jennifer Ponce
20027 Flash Greyhound Kathy Rakestraw 16021 Band English Springer Marilyn Russell
16022 Kola Border Collie Jenny Kopp



16024  Maui

16026 Blue
16027 Vida Loca
16028 Bailey

20 Inches (29 dogs)
20001 Bazinga!

20002 Q
20003 Roz
20005 Blitz

20006 Dream
20008 Hannah
20012 Trio
20013 Beau
20014  Alfie
20018 Boogie
20019 Dagen
20020 Jenna

20022 Vie
20023 Jack
20024  Alifi
20025 Dignity
20026 Ruby
20029 Lotti
20030 Ava
20032 Pepper
20034 Evie
20035 Roo
20036 ELLA
20038 SPLASH
20041 Babe
20042 Bel

20044 BonBon
20045 Hitman
20047 Kaalee

24 Inches (2 dogs)
24002 Gracie

24006 Navi

All American Dog
All American Dog
Border Collie
Border Collie

Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Cane Corso

GS Pointer
Border Collie
Flat-Coat

Border Collie
Boxer

English Springer
Labrador Retriever
Boxer

Berner

Border Collie
Border Collie
Cane Corso
Border Collie
Border Collie
Poodle

Flat-Coat

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Samoyed

GW Pointer
Border Collie
Cane Corso

GS Pointer
Border Collie
Flat-Coat

Red/White Setter
Flat-Coat

Ring 1 Open JWW (6 dogs)

12 Inches (1 dogs)
12007  Loki

16 Inches (1 dogs)
16020 Zoe

20 Inches (3 dogs)
20016 Luca
20028 Quinlan
20039 Daisy

24 Inches (1 dogs)
24004 Jackson

Swedish Vallhund
Border Collie
Belgian Sheepdog
Irish Setter

All American Dog

Flat-Coat

Ring 1 Novice JWW (11 dogs)

12 Inches (2 dogs)
12012 Howdy

12019 Bodie

16 Inches (4 dogs)
16007  Noel
16008 Vision
16013 Bear
16023 Maple

20 Inches (3 dogs)

French Bulldog
Shetland Sheepdog

English Springer

Golden Retriever

Min Am Shepherd
GSD

Amanda Lackey
April Rogers
Jen Denereaz
Barbara Ebel

Katy Hannah Chadwick
Richard Eggie
Rebecca Simonski
Sheri Fastenrath
Clair G Kennedy
Patty Mcclain
Maggie H Fan
Margaret Wilson
Lani Powell

Kurtis Kemper
Susan Lichtenberger
Kathy A Schmitz
Julia Kopp
Katherine Watson
Jennifer Ponce
Klari B Tedrow
Walter Seay
Arrington Leitch
Kelly Bryant

April Rogers

Terri Campbell
Jenny Kopp
Virginia Bundy
Anita L Tate
Richard Eggie
Rebecca Simonski
Sheri Fastenrath
Clair G Kennedy
Patty Mcclain

Lou Avant
Demis Eckert

Brigitte Campanaro

Tamara Waldrop

Suzanne M De Blois
John Abert
Lynn Yates

Patty Mcclain

Jamie Bottoms
Heather J Stanley

Rupert Campbell
Rita Pikor

Bill Collins
KayLynne E Kratzer

20015 Slash
20021 Penny
20031 Rain

24 Inches (2 dogs)
24003 Kearney

24005 Rain

Labrador Retriever
Cattle Dog
Weimaraner

Irish Setter
Weimaraner

Linda Seay
Devin Jordan Ellis
Megan Bohinc

John Abert
Tamara Brower



